

## Town of Hanson Highway Director Salary Range \$98,000 - \$105,000 Dependent on Experience and Qualifications

The Town of Hanson seeks qualified applicants for the position of full-time Highway Director, minimum 40 hours per week which may include nights, weekend and emergency situations. The Highway Director performs high level managerial, administrative and professional engineering work in managing, directing and conducting the activities of the Highway Department relating to roads, parks, drainage, facility management, engineering review, and snow and ice operations. The Highway Director is responsible for maintaining and improving upon the efficiency and effectiveness of all areas under his/her direction and control. The Highway Director may serve as the Hanson's Tree Warden, with training in the field arbor-culture and pesticides provided, if needed. The Highway Director works under the supervision of the Town Administrator and the Select Board. A complete job description is available on the Town of Hanson website under employment opportunities.

Further information regarding this position is available by contacting the Hanson Town Administrator's office at (781) 293-2131. Please forward cover letter, resume and Town of Hanson Employment Application, to Lynn McDowell at Imcdowell@hanson-ma.gov by Monday, June 3, 2024.

Hanson is an equal opportunity employer. This position will remain open until filled.

May 16, 2024 May 23, 2024 Whitman-Hanson Express